FEASIBILITY STUDY REPORT ON GASOLINE – POWERED 

MACHINE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF KOKORO SNACK 

Project title: Gasoline – Powered Machine for the Production of Kokoro Snack 

Applicant: The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro 

Location: Ilaro, Ogun State. 

Total Project Budget: #6,500,000 (Six million, five hundred thousand naira)  

Funding/ Support Sought: Grant/ Loan facility 

Date: October, 2025 

Prepared for: NASENI – for indigenous manufacturing, technology transfer and cottage – 

industry expansion 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Federal Polytechnic Ilaro vision and mission statement is to